

West 7th / Fort Road Federation

882 West 7th Street, Suite 6
Saint Paul, MN 55102
651.298.5599
www.FortRoadFederation.org

June 13, 2019

Councilmember Rebecca Noecker 310 City Hall 15 West Kellogg Blvd Saint Paul, MN 55102

Subject: 200 Grand - Commercial Development District Expansion

Dear Councilmember Noecker,

The West 7th Street / Fort Road Federation (Planning District Council 9) Board of Directors voted in support of the St Paul Hotel Ventures LLC to expand the commercial development district to include 200 Grand Avenue, the Marriott Residence Inn Hotel, to allow them to apply for a liquor license.

Mr. Repke, representing the Marriott Residence Inn, presented at the Board's June 10, 2019 meeting on the request, including the concept for the hotel's reception evenings for their guests. Mr. Repke will be speaking with nearby neighbors to receive the required percentage of signatures from them.

Please contact me with any questions at <u>danademaster@yahoo.com</u> or our Executive Director, Emily Northey, at 651.298.5599.

Sincerely,

## Dana DeMaster

Dana DeMaster President, Fort Road Federation

Cc: Chuck Repke, representing Marriott Residence Inn
Kris Schweinler, City of Saint Paul Department of Safety and Inspections

The Fort Road Federation coordinates participation in advocacy and planning and builds community connections for the residents, businesses, and nonprofit organizations of the West 7th neighborhood so that it is a place where people want to live, work, and play.